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This list is intended to draw attention to some worthwhile materials 
that have received little publicity, as well as to emphasize items that 
tend to move away from standard negative views about homosexuality. 

Books 

Atkinson, Ronald. SEXUAL MORALITY. New Yorka Harcourt, Brace, 1966. 
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Bailey, Derrick Sherwin. HOMOSEXUALITY AND THE WESTERN Clm.ISTIAN TRADITION. London 
and New York: Longmans Green, 1955. O.P. 

Becker, Howard s. OUTSIDERS: STUDIES IN THE SOCIOLOGY OF DEVIANCE. New Yorka Free 
Press of Glencoe (Macmillan), 1963. Also paperback. 

Benson, R.O. WHAT EVERY HOMOSEXUAL KNOWS. New Yorkl Ace (paper). (Originally pub­
lished in hardcover as IN DEFENSE OF HOMOSEXUALITY, New York1 Julian Press~ 1965) 

Churchill, Wainwright. HOMOSEXUAL BEHAVIOR AMONG MALES. New Yorka Hawthorn Books, 
1967. 

Cory, Donald Webster. THE HOMOSEXUAL IN AMERICA. New Yorka Greenberg, 1951. o.p. 
Ford, Clellan S., and Beach, Frank A. PATTERNS OF SEXUAL BEHAVIOR. New York: Harper 

& Row, 1951. Also paperback. 

Gagnon, John, and Simon, William, editors. SEXUAL DEVIANCE. New Yorka Harper & Row, 
1967 (paper). 

Hart, H.L.A. LAW, LIBERTY, AND MORALITY. Palo Alto, Calif.: Stanford University 
Press, 1963. Also Stanford and Vintage paperbacks. 

Hoffman, Martin. THE GAY WORU>. New York: Basic Books, 1968. Also Bantam paperback. 

Hyde, H. Montgomery. THE LOVE THAT DARED NOT SPEAK ITS NAME. Boston: Little, Brown, 
1970. 

Kinsey, A.c., Pomeroy, W.B., Martin, C.E., and Gebhard, P.H. SEXUAL BEHAVIOR IN THE 
HUMAN FEMALE. Philadelphia: Saunders, 1953. Also Pocketbooks paperback. 

Kinsey, A.c., Pomeroy, W.B., and Martin, C.E. SEXUAL BEHAVIOR IN THE HUMAN MALE. 
Philadelphia: Saunders, 1948. 

Oberholtzer, w. Dwight, editor. IS GAY GOOD? Philadelphia: Westminster Press, 1971. 

Pittenger, w. Norman. MAKING SEXUALITY HUMAN. Philadelphia and Bostons Pilgrim 
Press, 1970. 

REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON HOMOSEXUAL OFFENCES AND PROSTITUTION (Cmnd. 247). (The 
Wolfenden Report) London: Her Majesty's Stationery Office, 1957. (British 
Information Services, 845 Third Ave., New York, N.Y. 10022, $2o20) 

Schofield, Michael. SOCIOLOGICAL ASPECTS OF HOMOSEXUALITY. Boston: Little, Brown, 
1965. 

Schur, Edwin M. CRIMES WITHOUT VICTIMS. Englewood Cliffs, N.J.: Prentice~Hall, 1965. 
Also Spectrum paperback. 

Szasz, Thomas S. THE MANUFACTURE OF MADNESS. New York: Harper & Row, 1970. 

Teal, Donn. THE GAY MILITANTS. New York: Stein & Day, 1971. 

Valente, Michael F. SEX: THE RADICAL VIEW OF A CATHOLIC THEOLOGIAN. New Yorks Bruce, 
1970. 
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Bailey, Derrick Sherwin. HOMOSEXUALITY AND THE WESTERN CHRISTIAN TRADITION. London 
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lished in hardcover as IN DEFENSE OF HOMOSEXUALITY, New Yorka Julian Press~ 1965) 
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1967. 

Cory, Donald Webster. THE HOMOSEXUAL IN AMERICA. New Yorkl Greenberg, 1951. O.P. 

Ford, Clellan s., and Beach, Frank A. PATTERNS OF SEXUAL BEHAVIOR. New York: Harper 
& Row, 1951. Also paperback. 

Gagnon, John, and Simon, William, editors. SEXUAL DEVIANCE. New York: Harper & Row, 
1967 (paper). 

Hart, H.L.A. LAW, LIBERTY, AND MORALITY. Palo Alto, Calif.: Stanford University 
Press, 1963. Also Stanford and Vintage paperbacks. 

Hoffman, Martin. THE GAY WORlD. New York: Basic Books, 1968. Also Bantam paperback. 

Hyde, H. Montgomery. THE LOVE THAT DARED NOT SPEAK ITS NAME. Boston: Little, Brown, 
1970. 

Kinsey, A.c., Pomeroy, W.B., Martin, C.E., and Gebhard, P.H. SEXUAL BEHAVIOR IN THE 
HUMAN FEMALE. Philadelphia: Saunders, 1953. Also Pocketbooks paperback. 
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Philadelphia: Saunders, 1948. 

Oberholtzer, w. Dwight, editor. IS GAY GOOD? Philadelphia: Westminster Press, 1971. 

Pittenger, W. Norman. MAKING SEXUALITY HUMAN. Philadelphia and Boston: Pilgrim 
Press, 1970. 

REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON HOMOSEXUAL OFFENCES AND PROSTITUTION (Cmnd. 247). (The 
Wolfenden Report) London: Her Majesty's Stationery Office, 1957. (British 
Information Services, 845 Third Ave., New York, N.Y. 10022, $2o20) 

Schofield, Michael. SOCIOLOGICAL ASPECTS OF HOMOSEXUALITY. Boston: Little, Brown, 
1965. 

Schur, Edwin M. CRIMES WITHOUT VICTIMS. Englewood Cliffs, N.J.: Prentice~Hall, 1965. 
Also Spectrum paperback. 

Szasz, Thomas S. THE MANUFACTURE OF MADNESS. New York: Harper & Row, 1970. 

Teal, Donn. THE GAY MILITANTS. New York: Stein & Day, 1971. 

Valente, Michael F. SEX: THE RADICAL VIEW OF A CATHOLIC THEOLOGIAN. New York: Bruce, 
1970. 

Weltge, Ralph W., editor. THE SAME SEX: AN APPRAISAL OF HOMOSEXUALITY. Philadelphia 
and Boston: Pilgrim Press, 1969. Also paperback. 

Periodicals 

THE ADVOCATE. P.O. Box 74695, Los Angeles, Calif. 90004. Biweekly. $4.00/13 issues, 
$7.50/26 issues. 

COME OUT! Box 233, Times Square Station, New York, N.Y. 10036. 3-4 issues a year. 
$6.00/12 issues. 

GAY. Four SWords Inc., P.O. Box 431, Old Chelsea Station, New York, N.Y. 10011. 
Biweekly. $7.00/13 issues; $13.00/26 issues; $25.00/52 issues (all first~class). 

THE LADDER. p.o. Box 5025, Washington Station, Reno, Nevada 89503. Bimonthly. $7.50. 

MOTHER. p.o. Box 8507, Stanford, Calif. 94305. Monthly. $3.50. 
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Pamphlets 

A.C.L.U. STATEMENT ON HOMOSEXUALITY. New Yorkt American Civil Liberties Union, 
August 31, 1967. (National A.c.L.u., 156 Fifth Ave., New York, N.Y. 10010) 

THE ARMED SERVICES AND HOMOSEXUALITY. San Francisco1 Society for Individual Rights, 
no date. (s.I.R., 83 Sixth St., San Francisco, Calif. 94103, .so) 

A lmiEF OF INJUSTICES: AN INDICTMENT OF OUR SOCIETY IN ITS TREATMENT OF THE HOMo­
SEXUAL. San Francisco: The Council on Religion and the Homosexual, 196S. 
(O.P.; Xerox copies available for .60 from Barbara Gittings, p.o. Box 2383, 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19103) 

THE CHALLENGE AND PROGRESS OF HOMOSEXUAL LAW REFORM. San Francisco& The Council on 
Religion and the Homosexual et al., 1968. (C.R.H., 330 Ellis St., San Francisco, 
Calif. 94102, $1.00) 

COUNCIL ON RELIGION AND THE HOMOSEXUAL 1964-1968. San Francisco1 The Council on 
Religion and the Homosexual, 1968. (C.R.H., 330 Ellis St., San Francisco, 
Calif. 94102, .so) 

FINAL REPORT OF THE TASK FORCE ON HOMOSEXUALITY. Chevy Chase, Md.t National Insti· .. 
tute of Mental Health, October 10, 1969. (Xerox copies at no charge from ~~s. 
Martha Kovacic, Office of Communications, Rm. 11-D-061 National Institute of 
Mental Health, 54S4 Wisconsin Ave., Chevy Chase, Md. 20015) 

Fluckiger, Fritz A. RESEARCH THROUGH A GLASS, DARKLY: AN EVALUATION OF THE BIEBER 
STUDY ON HOMOSEXUALITY. Privately printed, 1966. (Available for e7S from 
Barbara Gittings, p.o. Box 2383, Philadelphia, Pa. 19103) 

Heron, Alistair, editor. TOWARD A QUAKER VIEW OF SEX. London: Friends Home Service 
Committee, 1963, revised 1964. (Friends Book Store, 302 Arch St., Philadelphia, 
Pa. 19106, $1.00) 

Parker, William. HOMOSEXUALS AND EMPLOYMENT. San Francisco: The Corinthian Founda­
tion et al., 1970. (Corinthian Foundation, 83 Sixth St., San Francisco, Calif. 
94103, $1. 00) 

Pittenger, W. Norman. A TIME FOR CONSENT. London: SCM Press, Ltd., 1970. 
(Morehouse-Barlow Co., 14 East 41st St., New York, N.Y. 10017, $1.1S) 

Treese, Robert L. HOHOSEXUAI..ITY: A CONTEMPORARY VIEW OF THE BIBLICAL PERSPECTIVE. 
San Francisco• Glide Urban ~r-And he CQuncil n Relig· nd_the Homos~xual, 
1966. (C.R.H., 330 Ellis St., San Francisco, Calif. 94102, .7S) 

Tripp, C.A. WHO IS A HOMOSEXUAL? Privately printed, 1966. (Available for .so from 
Barbara Gittings, P.o. Box 2383, Philadelphia, Pa. 19103) 

Articles 

"The Consenting Adult Homosexual and the lawa An Empirical Study of Enforcement and 
Administration in Los Angeles County." University of California at Los Angeles 
Law Review, Vol. 13, No. 3 1 March 1966 1 PP• 64~832. 

"Government;..Created Employment Disabilities of the Homosexual." Harvard lalv Review, 
June 1969, PP• 173~1751. 

Hooker, Evelyn. "The Adjustment of the Male Overt Homosexual." Journal of Projec­
tive Techniques, Vol. 21, 19S7, PP• lB-31. Also ina Ruitenbeek, Hendrik M., 
editor, THE PROBLEM OF HOMOSEXUALITY IN MODERN SOCIETY, New York, Dutton, 1963. 

Kameny, Frarutlin E. ·~he Federal Government vs. the Homosexual." The Humanist, 
Hay/June 1969, PP• 2~23. 

Lyon, Phyllis, and Martin, Del. "The Realities of Lesbianism." In: Cooke, J. et al., 
editors. NEW WOMEN: A MOTIVE ANTHOLOGY OF WOMEN'S LIBERATION. Indianapolis and 
New York: Bobbs;..Merrill, 1970. Also Fawcett paperback. 

Preston, John. "Gay, Proud and Christian." Event, Vol. 11, No. 3 1 March 1971, PP• 



Calif. 94102, $1.00) 

COUNCIL ON RELIGION AND THE HOMOSEXUAL 1964~1968. San Francisco: The Council on 
Religion and the Homosexual, 1968. (C.R.H., 330 Ellis St., San Francisco, 
Calif. 94102, .so) 

FINAL REPORT OF THE TASK FORCE ON HOMOSEXUALITY. Chevy Chase, Md.a National Insti·­
tute of Mental Health, October 10, 1969. (Xerox copies at no charge from ~~s. 
Martha Kovacic, Office of Communications, Rm. 11-D-061 National Institute of 
Mental Health, 5454 Wisconsin Ave., Chevy Chase, Md. 20015) 

Fluckiger, Fritz A. RESEARCH THROUGH A GlASS, DARKLY: AN EVALUATION OF THE BIEBER 
STUDY ON HOMOSEXUALITY. Privately printed, 1966. (Available for .75 from 
Barbara Gittings, P.O. Box 2383, Philadelphia, Pa. 19103) 

Heron, Alistair, editor. TOWARD A QUAKER VIEW OF SEX. London: Friends Home Service 
Committee, 1963, revised 1964. (Friends Book Store, 302 Arch St., Philadelphia, 
Pa. 19106, $1.00) 

Parker, William. HOMOSEXUALS AND EMPLOYMENT. San Francisco: The Corinthian Founda­
tion et al., 1970. (Corinthian Foundation, 83 Sixth St., San Francisco, Calif. 
94103 , $1. 00) 

Pittenger, W. Norman. A TIME FOR CONSENT. London: SCM Press, Ltd., 1970. 
(Morehouse-Barlow Co., 14 East 41st St., New York, N.Y. 10017, $1.15) 

Treese, Robert L. HOHOSEXUALITY: A CONTEMPORARY VIEW OF THE BIBLICAL PERSPECTIVE. 
San Francisc_gJ Gl__ide Urban Ce_nter and The Council on ~ligiq_n and the Homosexual, 
1966. (C.R.H., 330 Ellis St., San Francisco, Calif. 94102, .75) 

Tripp, C.A. WHO IS A HOMOSEXUAL? Privately printed, 1966. (Available for .SO from 
Barbara Gittings, p.o. Box 2383, Philadelphia, Pa. 19103) 

Articles 

''The Consenting Adult Homosexual and the lawa An Empirical Study of Enforcement and 
Administration in Los Angeles County." University of California at Los Angeles 
Law Review, Vol. 13, No. 31 March 1966, PP• 64~832. 

"Government~Created Employment Disabilities of the Homosexual." Harvard l.aH Review, 
June 1969, PP• 173~1751. 

Hooker, Evelyn. "The Adjustment of the Male Overt Homosexual." Journal of Projec­
tive Techniques, Vol. 21, 1957, PP• 1~31. Also in: Ruitenbeek, Hendrik M., 
editor, THE PROBLEM OF HOMOSEXUALITY IN MODERN SOCIETY 1 New York, Dutton, 1963 • 

Kameny, Franklin E. '~he Federal Government vs. the Homosexual." The Humanist, 
May/June 1969, PP• 2~23. 

Lyon, Phyllis, and Martin, Del. ''The Realities of Lesbianism." In: Cooke, J. et al., 
editors. NEW WOMEN: A MOTIVE ANTHOLOGY OF WOMEN'S LIBERATION. Indianapolis and 
New York: Bobbs~Merrill, 1970. Also Fawcett paperback. 

Preston, John. ..Gay, Proud and Christian." Event, Vol. 11, No. 3, March 1971, PP• 
17~20. (Event, American Lutheran Church Men, 422 s. Fifth St., Minneapolis, 
Minn. 55415) 

Rash, John P. ''Reforming Pastoral Attitudes Toward Homosexuality." Union Seminary 
Quarterly Review, Vol. XXV, No. 4, Summer 1970, PP• 439~455) 

"To Accept Homosexuals." Editorial in Christian Century, March 3, 1971, P• 3. 
(Christian Century, 407 s. Dearborn St., Chicago, Ill. 60605) 

Wood, Robert w. "Homosexuality and the Church." The ladder, Vol. XIII, Nos. 3-4, 
Dec. 1968/Jan. 1969. (The Ladder, Box 5025, Washington Sta., Reno, Nevada 89503) 

==========--=========- -==================== - = ======== 
The Task Force on Gay Liberation is working on a longer, annotated bibliography. 
For further informations Barbara Gittings, P.o. Box 2383, Philadelphia, Pa. 19103 
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